Akzo Nobel Hilden GmbH

2k Solutions Lab AkZONObEl .

Report

Product: Duorcyl DC-9
Regarding: UNI EN 1186-5
Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics.

Based on UNI EN 1186-5 2003
Test methods for overall migration into aqueous food simulants by cell.

Result: Duorcyl DC-9 is applied processed in accordance with the current valid
technical data sheet. The following test results were determined:

Food simulant Test conditions Overall migration in
mg/dm?

Distilled water 2h at 40°C 0,3

Acetic acid 3% (m/V) 2h at 40°C 0,4

Ethanol 10% (V/V) 2h at 40°C 0,6

Isooctane 2h at 40°C 0,1

Ethanol 95% 2h at 40°C 26,0

Accredited Institute: Catas test report 213488

Note: Coatings for Wood Coatings in accordance with the Standard UNI EN 1186-05; 2003 is not
regulated, it is a voluntary, legally non-binding examination, which is based on the rules.

Hilden 08.03.2019

— J ,/_%z‘./ e Q

|. Miinch
Wood Interior 2K solutions

Akzo Nobel Hilden GmbH T:02103 77 800 Sitz der Gesellschaft: KéIn Bankverbindung

Disseldorfer Str. 96 — 100 F: 02103 77 xxx Amtsgericht Kéln HRB 31520 ING Bank Frankfurt
40721 Hilden / Germany www.akzonobel.com Steuer-Nr.: 207/5700/0873 IBAN DE31 5002 1000 0010 1236 69
UST-ID-Nr.: DE811 171 420 BIC : INGBDEFFXXX

Geschaftsfihrer:
Tim Starken, Dr. Volker Puchta



